

Program No C484-S Term DATE OF AWARD To OCTOBER 31, 2001 Long-Run and Short-Run Single Forms and Snap-out Multiforms									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	BELKNAP BUSINESS FORMS MAYVILLE, NY		MPE BUSINESS FORMS DEKALB, IL		SPECIALIZED PRINTED FORMS CALEDONIA, NY		STANDARD REGISTER TERRE HAUTE, IN
I	BASE FLAT CHARGES:		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE COST
(a)	Camera copy furnished, Face or Backper order.....	2	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	300.00	600.00	0.00 0.00
(b)	Camera copy furnished,								0.00 0.00
(c)	Face and Backper order..... Negatives furnished,	1	175.00	175.00	155.00	155.00	300.00	300.00	0.00 0.00
(d)	Face or Backper order..... Negatives furnished,	27	125.00	3375.00	116.00	3132.00	300.00	8100.00	0.00 0.00
	Face and Backper order.....	32	175.00	5600.00	153.00	4896.00	300.00	9600.00	0.00 0.00
II	CHANGES:								
(a)	Marginal change.....per change.....	69	5.00	345.00	5.00	345.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(b)	Minor change.....per change.....	1	20.00	20.00	28.50	28.50	25.00	25.00	0.00 0.00
(c)	Major change.....per change.....	10	50.00	500.00	28.50	285.00	25.00	250.00	0.00 0.00
III	RUNNING CHARGES:								
(a)	CARBON INTERLEAVED SETS: PER 1000 SETS								
1	2-Part sets.....	2277	12.81	29168.37	10.72	24409.44	33.50	76279.50	49.00 111573.00
2	3-Part sets.....	2169	20.72	44941.68	18.23	39540.87	44.20	95869.80	70.00 151830.00
3	4-Part sets.....	302	28.63	8646.26	26.10	7882.20	65.70	19841.40	89.00 26878.00
4	5-Part sets.....	837	36.54	30583.98	33.49	28031.13	78.25	65495.25	107.00 89559.00
5	6-Part sets.....	15	44.45	666.75	60.59	908.85	112.20	1683.00	126.00 1890.00
6	7-Part sets.....	36	52.36	1884.96	69.18	2490.48	127.50	4590.00	147.00 5292.00
(b)	CHEMICAL TRANSFER (CARBONLESS SETS)								
	PER 1,000 SETS								
1	2-PART SETS (1 CB, CF).....	1	7.75	7.75	19.33	19.33	55.70	55.70	47.00 47.00
2	3-PART SETS (1 CB, 1 CFB, 1 CF).....	471	10.59	4987.89	9.57	4507.47	58.25	27435.75	66.00 31086.00
3	4-PART SETS (1 CB, 2 CFB, 1 CF).....	196	13.42	2630.32	12.94	2536.24	78.10	15307.60	86.00 16856.00
4	5-PART SETS (1 CB, 3 CFB, 1 CF).....	370	16.25	6012.50	16.03	5931.10	92.20	34114.00	104.00 38480.00
IV	ADDITIONAL CHARGES:								
(a)	Printing parts on the back.....per 1,000 parts.....	8548	0.02	170.96	0.03	256.44	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(b)	Shrink film packaging /bandingper package or band	66820	0.15	10023.00	0.12	8018.40	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(c)	Drilling/punching, as per specs.....per 1000 parts....	14424	0.04	576.96	0.03	432.72	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
V	PAPER CHARGES:								
	COST PER 1,000 LEAVES								
(a)	MANIFOLD,35 g/m2 (basis wght.9lbs.) JCP F10.	1993	6.69	13333.17	5.36	10682.48	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
1	White.....	144	6.88	990.72	5.87	845.28	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(b)	CW FORMS Bond 40/45/50g/m2 (wght. 11/12/13 lbs.) JCP G05								
1	White.....	937	6.66	6240.42	5.51	5162.87	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
2	Colored.....	2528	6.92	17493.76	5.75	14536.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(c)	C.W. Forms Bond, 55/60 g/m2 (15-16lbs) JCP G05								
1	White.....	2426	7.77	18950.02	6.38	15477.88	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
2	Colored.....	193	8.10	1563.30	6.75	1302.75	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(d)	C.W. Forms Bond, 75 g/m2 (wght. 20 lbs.) JCP G05								
1	White.....	1241	7.64	9481.24	6.90	8562.90	2.00	2482.00	0.00 0.00
2	Colored.....	4	9.77	39.08	13.09	52.36	3.00	12.00	0.00 0.00
(e)	Writing, 45g/m2, (wght 12lbs.) JCP D10								
1	White.....	938	6.66	6247.08	5.51	5168.38	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
2	Colored.....	2529	6.92	17500.68	5.75	14541.75	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
(f)	Writing, 60g/m2, (wght 16lbs.) JCP D10								
1	White.....	2426	7.77	18950.02	6.38	15477.88	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
2	Colored.....	192	8.10	1555.20	6.75	1296.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00

[illegible]

Program No C484-S Term DATE OF AWARD To OCTOBER 31, 2001									
Title Long-Run and Short-Run Single Forms and Snap-out Multiforms									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	DIGITAL INK DILLSBURG, PA UNIT RATE	CURRENT CONTRACTOR DIGITAL INK UNIT RATE	COST				
(g)	Writing 75 g/m2 (wght. 20lbs.) JCP D10								
1	White.....	1242	4.91	6098.22	4.20	5216.40			
2	Colored.....	3	5.31	15.93	4.54	13.62			
(h)	Chem. Bond, CF.B, 50 to 65 g/m2 (wght. 13-17lbs.)								
1	White.....	7	9.01	63.07	8.59	60.13			
2	Colored.....	1966	9.12	17929.92	8.69	17084.54			
(i)	Chem.Bond, CF, CB, 50 to 55g/m2 (wght.13-15lbs)								
1	White.....	2065	6.05	12493.25	5.77	11915.05			
2	Colored.....	11	6.20	68.20	5.91	65.01			
VI	PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
a.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):								
1	Packing and sealing shipping containers.....								
	per container.....	5538	0.68	3765.84	0.50	2769.00			
b.	MAILING:								
1	Sgle. or Mult. copies, up to 200 leaves in kraft env.								
	per envelope.....	500	1.30	650.00	1.30	650.00			
2	Quantities over 200 leaves, up to 10.8kg (24lbs.) in cushioned shipping bags or packed in small shipping containers (MGW 12.2kg (27lbs))								
	per bag or container.....	7771	1.00	7771.00	1.00	7771.00			
3	Quantities over 10.8 kg (24lbs.) , up to 16.3 kg(36lbs) in ship. containers. (MGW 18.1kg (40lbs.)								
	per shipping container.....	1852	0.68	1259.36	0.50	926.00			
VII	PERMIUM PAYMENTS:								
	Percentage increase.....								
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS			\$264,542.53		\$260,642.37			
	CONTR'S TOTALS FOR ITEM V. (PAPER)			\$113,809.23		\$115,889.27			
	TOTALS LESS ITEM V. (PAPER)			\$150,733.30		\$144,753.10			
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE	20.00%		\$30,146.66		\$28,950.62			
	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		10.00%	\$3,014.67	10.00%	\$2,895.06			
	CONTR'S TOTALS + PERCENTAGE INCR			\$267,557.20		\$263,537.43			
	DISCOUNT		10.00%	\$26,755.72	10.00%	\$26,363.74			
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$240,801.48		\$237,163.69			
				AWARDED					